MAIL QUDJEC ]
TO: Dr. Peter Lewis
Electronic Music Studio
University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa 52240

Shipping Instructions

FROM Fred R. Locke
Electronic Music Laboratory, Inc.

DATE

BEast Berlin, Conn. 06023 Jan. 6, 1971
MESSAGE

Dear Dr. Lewis:

Upon completion of the loan period for the ElectroComp, please
ship it to the following, prepaid:

Mr. Tom Hamilton
1450 Bluebird Terrace
Brentwood, Mo. 63144

Enclosed is a postcard which we would ask that you fill in and
mail to us as soon as this shipment is made.

Thank you for your cooperation.
L ot 2; (6 é;:;é: Fred R. Locke

REPLY PATE March 8, 1971
Dear Mr, Locke,

At last I located this letter, and I am here advising that, unless I hear dif-
ferently from you, I will have the ElectroComp picked up for delivery to Mr,
P Tom Hamilton on or about Friday, March 12, I'm sorry to say I was unable to
plan any sort of large demonstration, but many people have visited our studio
and seen some of its possibilities.
Thank you kindly for the loan,

SIGNED /\?.Qiﬁ-s L&/\M Peter Lewis

& SNAP-A-PART
e 47-203

NAaATIONAL MADE IN U.S. A, THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED




ELECTROPHONICS, INC.

747 GLENAYRE DRIVE [ ] GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 [ ] PHONE 312/724.5084

January 7, 1971

Chairman of the Music Department
University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa 52240

Dear Sir:
For Sale - "Augmented" Moog Synthesizer III.

Enclosed is a photographic reproduction of our
"augmented" Moog Synthesizer III which is for
sale including a detailed list of all the modules
it contains. Our asking price is $9,500.

The original Moog Synthesizer III was delivered to
Electrophonics November 6, 1967. Subsequently, we
purchased an additional keyboard controller the
following year. December of 1969 we added the
Sequencer compliment plus an additional 901-A
Oscilator Controller, Low Pass Filter, Envelope
Generator and Voltage Controlled Amplifier. The
entire instrument has never been removed from our
studio. It is in fine condition and we'd welcome
physical inspection at any time. The instrument
has had normal use with surprizingly little wear
and tear physically or electronically.

This is an exceptional value as a new instrument

with the facility of this one now exceeds $15,000.
Furthermore, this instrument is virtually two
Synthesizers in one unit and can be separated to

create two systems if desired. We know from past
experience with institutions such as yours, the

need and availability is great for as many instruments
as practicable for more serious students to participate
in electronic music composition and for an expanded
teaching program.

If you're interested in establishing an electronic
music studio or adding additional equipment to an
existing studio, the instrument herein described
would make a most valuble asset.

Sincerely, 4////7 4 g
o U
Harry H. goon, es¥dent Erul ey

Electronic Music Production e Radio/ TV/ Film




WISCONSIN STATE UNIVERSITY
EAU CLAIRE, WISCONSIN 54701

January 8, 1971

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC

Director of the Electronic Music Studio
University of Towa
Towa City, Iowa

Dear Sir:

We are presently beginning to plan an Electronic Music Studio
for our school and I have found that I would like to see a completed
studio in operation before further progress is made.

Would there be any possibility of am visit to your facilities
being arranged during the Spring Semester? I would like to make this
visit for two reasons, the one mentioned above and because I understand

that Dr. Edward Kottick, formerly and teacher of mine, is on your
staff,

If such a visit could be arranged I would be most delighted
to come and observe the work being done at your school.

Thank you for your kind attention to this letter.

Sincerely yours,

%}4&91, 7/

. Lawrence /Ha
Head, Music Theory-Composition
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January 292, 1971

Dr. Lawrence Hartzell
Department of Music
Wisconsin State University
Fau Claire, Wisconsin 54701

Dear Dr.liHartzell:

Received your letter of January 8, sorry about the
delay in answering. We would, in principle, be delighted
to have you come visit the Electronic Music Studio.
There are occasional problems, however, so I would
suggest that you give us a call before you intend to
come. I'm sure something can be worked out. I look
forward to your visit.

Sincerely yours,

Peter T.ewis, Director
Electronic Music Studio

PLsmc




Jan. 30, 1971

Mr, Fred R. Locke

Electronic Music Laboratory, Inc.
P.,0O, Box 1334

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Dear lMr. Locke,

I have in hand your "quicki-letter" of Jan., 6, containing
shipping instructions for an ElectroComp ~=- which never arrived!
I sincerely hope you still intend to let us have a look at your
machine, Wg were quite dismayed to hear of the accident your
man had on his way up here. I hope it wasn't serious,

Well, please let us know how things stand,

Sincerely,

Peter lewis
Director, Electronic Music Studio




Mar. 7, 1971

Mre Dean Floyd
311 Jessup Hall
4, £{1-44<0

Dear Mr., Floyd,

Thank you for the call last week, We would indeed appreciate any
help you could give us in acquiring surplus or excess electronic audio
equipment, Among the items you mentioned, the Tektronix 517 Osecillos
scope is a choice one, and we'd be most grateful if you could mail that
down for us. The other items are also of interest, though I would like
more information on them before making a formal requeat.

Following is a genmeral list of equipment we are perennially intere
ested ing The list is not necessarily in order of priority.

Tape recorders

Amplifiers, preamps, speakers
Reverberators

Audio generators / osecillators
Harmonic wave-form generators

Wave shapers

Filters (hiepass, lo-pass, band pass, band reject, ete.)
White noise / Random 8ignal generators
Signal multipliers

Audio mixers, mixing consoles
Microphones

Oscilloscopes

Frequency counters

Small FM transmitter

Portable FM receivers

Battery packs

Well, I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Peter Lewis
Director, Electronic Music Studio




February 19, 1971

MR. PETER LEWIS

Director - Electronic Music Studio
% Dept. of Music

The University of Iowa

TIowa City, Iowa 52240

Dear Mr. Lewis:

In regard to our phone conversation of February 12, 1971, on the
4-channel mix console.

In order to keep the price near the original quote of $1,750.00

and add the modifications of VU Meters and active output amplifiers
on the four program channels, we have chosen the Shure M-63 1ine
amp as the output amplifiers, this would agive you the necessary
amplification metering and the added benefit of equalization on
each of the four program channels.

In our conversation you expressed the need for microphone pre-
amplifier in one of the channels. Aagain, we can rely on the
Shure Bros. to help out. The M-67 is a_four input mic mixer,
line out with metering and filtering on each input position.

The price to you for the engineering, construction, and neces-
sary accessories will be $1,800.00. [+%30001

This does not include the price for freight, insurance and handling,

of which I am looking for bids now. erage cost of this special
hand1ing is in the neighborhood of [$150.00 {

Enclosed is Titerature on the mixers mentioned above. If there is
any question as to any of these details, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
S
E *ML ,QM-—'\_..
GARY ERICKSON
GE/ js

Encl.

SOUND 80 INC « 2709 EAST 256TH STREET MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA 55406 « PHONE (612) 721-6341
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March 1, 1971

Electronic Music Labs, Inc.
P, O. Box H
Talcottville, Connecticut 06080

Dear Sirs:

We received the ElectroComp from Southern Illinois
University the other day. There was no instruction manual,
so we've had to make our way with it by assumption anda
little trial and error.

Do you have an instruction booklet you could send?
I'm sure I haven't fathomed all the secrets of the Manual
Controller.

In addition, what are your instructions regarding
further shipment? Shall I return it to you, or elsewhere?”

Sincerely,

Peter Lewis
Director, Electronic Music Studio

PL:jl




Merton R. Shaw
222 15th St. N. E.
Cedar Rapids, lowa
52402

March 2, 1971

Dr. FPeter Lewils
Department of Music
University of Iowa
Iowa City, lowa

Dear Pete:

Since about 1942 while attending anti-aircraft school in Chicago
I have been trying to interest someone of your bent far .ne

in some already invented equiptment which has never been used for
that purpose,

In 1942 this equiptment was apparently a gift (probably from
General Electric?) which the company developed and found no use
for - given as a gift to the museum,

Hﬁ] ' o ! Cg‘
— y - 0 3“*fk There are no electrical

= [ or mechanical connections
/% fL between A and B.

It consisted of two cabinets. Cabinet A had a turn table on which
a record was played. Cabinet A transformed the sound from the
record (modulated sound?) into light rays (modulated light rays?).
This light beam came out a port hole of cabinet A and traveled

a few feet through the air and entered cabinet B.

The light peam entered cabinet B through a port hole and in the
cabinet B the light beam (modulated light) was traneformed into
sound. The record played came out as sound from cabinet B. 1If
you placed your hand in front of the light beam between the two
cabinets - you of course got nc sound from cabinet B, You of
course got no sound from cabinet A at any time,

To create new sounds is probably a matter of physics in light,
about which a great deal is known.

First start out with placing light filters individually in front
of the light beam before it reached cabinet B. Both to eliginate
part or all of some particular light wave length. B A Colen vk,

Exhaust the almost inexhaustable affects that can be made on light
through knowledge of physic&. Shot-gun method unlimited: spray
light with atomized chemicals in liquid form; pass lassar beam
through light beam at right angles; bombard with electrons; etc.
Test for physical = temperature - freezing etc, chemical phenom.

5$L1\c£.kQ? ) ) o)
1‘\&.;? g’i&(_\\,cqx




March 3, 1971

Gary Erickson

Sound 80 Inc.

2709 E. 25th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406

Dear Mr. Erickson:

Thank you for itemizing the additions to the Mixer
Console. The Shure components would be quite acceptable--
and the price is right. I don't believe you have mentioned
anything about a parts warranty, however. We have incurred
numerous small expenditures on the Moog Sequencer Complement
B that we purchased from you without warranty. I realize
that this is one thing that enabled you to lower the price.
But still, would it be possible for you to offer us, say, a
90-day warranty on parts, such that, should a part go bad
within that time, we would replace it at your expense?

1f so, we run into the next problem: our present studio
is so cramped, we would be unable to use the Console until
we move into the new Music Building (the Great Move takes
place in May-June). This means, in effect, that delivery
should be put off untillthen.

In sum, I am requesting now (at least) a 90-day parts
warranty following delivery on June 10. What is your responsé '
to this proposal?

Sincerely,

Peter Lewis
Director, Electronic Music Studio

PL:jl



March 3, 1971

R. A. Moog, Inc.
Trumansburg, New York 14886

Dear Sirs:

We are interested in your 1084 Four Channel Mixing
Console. Would you kindly send a description and specifica-
tions, also price information and warranty details.

In addition, if you are a distributor for MRS tape
recorders, kindly send literature on their 4-channel model.

Sincerely,

Peter Lewis
Director, Electronic Music Studio

PL:jl




March 5, 197]

Mr. Peter Lewis

Director, Electronic Music Studio
Department of Music

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

lowa City, lowa 52240

Dear Peter:

In answer to your letter of March 3 regarding warranty and
delivery of the quad mix console now presently proposed to
your department:

We will give to you the 90-day parts warranty on the basic
console, but because it is a custom design, correct parts
will probably not be available through your local distrib-
utors. We thus have to specify that we provide the ne-
cessary replacement part in exchange for the defective
unit.

As far as the Shure mixers are concerned, these units will

be under full one year warranty. And the repair work will
have to be made by either the factory or Sound 80. Any non-
authorized repair work will void all warranty of the item in
question per the Shure Bros. warranty program...copy enclosed.

A delivery date of June |0 does present a problem inasmuch as
there have been other inquiries regarding the purchase of this
console. We do expect future inquiries also, so it is going
to be difficult to justify holding it for three months with-
out a more firm commitment.

So may | suggest a deposit of at least 25% of the total pur-
chase. This will guarantee you delivery on June [0th.

| hope this clears up all of the questions regarding this
proposal .

Sincerely,
SOUND 80 SYSTEMS DIVISION

T Yosdeornsy

Enclosure 4500 ‘Z‘OO 90 ‘aﬁl
vranty

Gary Erickson

SOUND 80 INC « 2709 EAST 256TH STREET MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA 55406 « PHONE (612) 721-6341
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St. Olaf College
Northfield, Mdinn.
April 29, 1371

ur, Peter Lewis
School of Music
University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa

Dear Peter:

Sorry to be so slow szbout sending the progrem of our
Electronic lusic Concert, but I hope that your tape got

back to you before this. Both your tape and Mr. Lisle's

were quite effective. I am 2lso enclosing the review in

the student newspaper, just to show that your work and

the concert got some attention, though I can't be responsible
for any views of the reviewer.

Thenk you very much for the use of the tapes.
Sincerely,

Cotloae Caery ot

Arthur Cempbell




!/44:{)442«4137

Buchla Associates
P.0, Box 5051
Berkeley, Calif. 94705

June 1%, 1971

Dear Sirs .

We are presently making plans for studio development as we prepare

to move into a new building. I mean, planning adisggﬁg studio., Would
you kindly send me your recent literature =~ mod scriptions, spees,
and price information.

Alse, do you make a studio mixer? Say, & - 12 channels in, and &
out? It seems that Moog's announcement of their new studio mixer was
somewhat premature -- yet it contained preceisely the features most useful
in studio operation.

Please send me everything you have regarding your current production
and future plans, I will read with great interest.

Sincerely yours,

Peter T, lewis
Director, Electronic lMusic Studio




BUCHLA ASSOCIATES
P. 0. Box 5051
Berkeley, Calif. 94705

July 2, 1971

Peter T. Lewis, Director
Electronic Music Studio
School of Music

The University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa 52240

Dear Dr. Lewis:
Enclosed is our catalog of Electric Music Box components

and systems. Engineering specifications (not extensively
delineated in the catalog) surpass professional requirements.
V'—/

We do not make a studio mixer per se, but 4-output mixing
consoles can readily be configured from standard modules.
The advantages of such an approach include high flexability,
expandability, incorporation of special effects, voltage
controlled functions, separate quadraphonic preview and
monitoring capability, and economy. The disadvantage of

the modular mixer approach is the unorthodox organization.
While all the functions (and many more) of standard consoles
can be incorporated, their relative location is far from
standard. Enclosed is a sketch of an interesting 12 by 4
mixer. It is contained in a Model 200-2A cabinet, 15" high
by 323" wide, uncataloged, but in production.

Regarding future plans -- our 200 series system was designed
to be interfaceable with a 16-bit minicomputer, a job which
is presently well under way. We have not publiecized this
feature to avoid inevitable comparison to present computer-
synthesizer marriages that have very limited expressive
capabilities and overly complex programming requirements.
Our system is relatively compact, eminently performable, and
converses in a simple, high level, musical language.

If you could let me know more about your studio requirements
(present resources, student load, desired configuration --
quadraphonic? digitally controlled? etc.), I could perhaps
recommend some specific equipment. Hope you find our system
interesting. Py

SIpipeel] Sasrey

Donald F. Buchla
DFB/jr

Encl. (2)



AR s s S i -
Professional Audio — Video Equipment and Supplies

8101 University Blvd.
DES MOINES, IOWA 50311

((A ))>) Mastertone Company

AC 515 PH. 274-2551

July 16, 1971

Mr. Peter Lewis

Director Electronic Music Studio
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

Towa City, Iowa 52240

Dear Mr. Lewis:

We have been informed by the Fairchild Corporation that
you have expressed interest in their products.

We note they have already sent you brochures on the products
which you were interested in. If we may be of further
service to you, please feel free to write us.

Our company is the distributor/dealer for Ampex master
professional recorders, Sono-Mag cartridge machines,
Fairchild audio, Electro Voice microphones, CBS, Rohn and
Utility Towers, Belar, Wilkinson, Jampro and Bauer broadcast
products. If you have an interest in any of there products
and would like brochures, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

MASTERTONE COMPANY

VIC BLACKETER
Manager

VB/jp

Distributor for: AMPEX ¢ CBS ¢ BAUER TRANSMITTERS ¢ MACARTA ¢ ELECTRO VOICE ¢ FAIRCHILD ¢ NEUMANN
LANGEVIN ¢ UHER ¢ SCOTCH TAPE ¢ QRK
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THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

lOlMMﬂTL!O'M 823240

School of Musie

Sept. 27, 1971

Mr, Donald Buchla
P.0, Box 5081
Borxeiay, California 94705

Deay M, Buchla,

In our last communication, I was concerned about a quad

mixer, Finally looated a custom-built 16-in guad mix consocle

. with mike preeamps, output amps, and patoh bay installed, How-
aver, I am still most anxicus £0 see if we can obtain a Series

200 f 'stam, We ars going rathe r heavily into guad sound (and

b'*-**v. with & 3oully 282<4 and Sony TC €54~ on order, #0
wish to take adxantaﬁe of most appropriate modules. THUS,. o i
i'm propusing the following system, disposed moré or less ae-
gording to the attached drawing,.
1-200~-P Cabinet 200
Ve 20k wed Spatial Director : 950
| =2 Matrix Mixer 1480
~-2'5 Power Supply ' . 200
1=26C Dual Ossillator ‘ 150
1=2lil Sequeritial Voltage Source 900
1=6h  Quad 3 & H / Polyphonic Adaptor 620
1~.65 - Uncertainty Module 20
1204 V- Etizxaw Env, Gen, zgo
1=251 V=0 Filter 0

1-292  Quad Lopass Gate ,.Q;C-
. =B

uestionst Ars Lneee prices correct?.

#ill the 204 Quad Spatiel Director move
four input signals through four asep=
ArAt a snariel :iruu-ts, or only ona,

aor what?
is there any ohance of my sseing a demonstra-
tion of the Electric, Masic Box in this

neck. ol the woods ?




operation: one with the Arp 2600, 3 Revoxes, and Sony 8 - the
other with a Moog III synthesizer (with Sequencer Compl B ¥
and, hopefully,en EKlectric Music BoX, Studio 2 has an Ampex AG=350
and 354, Scully 282-2 and 282-}; alsc on order is a B & K Model

125 1/3~0ctave spectrum phaper, Bode Dual Ring Modulator, and an
EMT=140 FB-T3 Stereo Reverb.Unit,

Studio 2 will also be wired to the Master Recording Center,
which has an Ampex 4li0-B, another EMT Reverb, and 6 professional
Dolby units, W1ll have the possibility of remote quad playback
in the yet-unfinished Recital Hall, :

Iots of possibilities, .

You asked about our installation, We will have 2 .gqa;._o- Ry
ment B) ‘

Well, please send more details on‘. your modules if you have

them, and kindly give me an estimate of a delivery date from time
of order, 7 : ;

Very best wishes, . ‘ s

Peter Lewis
Diractor, Electronic Musiz Studio

- A g IR . Pesl b ac.

o R A e
. .2 -



Dr, Hubert H, Howe, Jr.

Director, Electronic Music Studio
Queens chloge

Queens, L.I., New York

Dear Fubert,

I'd like to trouble you about a couple of things, when you
get a minute to reply. First is the Electric Music Box. I had
a long talk with Don B, about it today. It soundssterrific, to
hear him tell it (naturally). But, since I have no opportunity
to audition one here, I'd appreciate other views. Do you feel
it's a significant improvement over the old stuff? Are the osci-
llators more stable now, for example? Is it as flexible for
quad sound as he says?

We're presently setting-up two studios in a new music builde
ing. Studio I with an 2600, 3 Revoxes, and a Sony 85k-k; Studio
II with Moog, a Scully 282-2, 2824, and 2 Ampexes, either an EMT
or AKG reverb, and a few other things., Iike very much to get a
Buchla system, but would you know how, for example, Buchla Fre-
quency Shifter/Modulator compares with a Bode Ring Modulatorj
or how Buchla 10«Channel Filter compares with the B & K 1/3-octave
filter?

Second thing I wanted to ask about is the "J, Seawright tape
dispenser", I remember you had one. Do you have his present ade
dress, or do you know where the dispensers might be available
commercially?

Appreciate your attention to these matters, and by the way,
have you any new computer or tape pieces we could possibly pro=-

gram?
Best wishes,

Peter lLewis
Directory Electronic Music Studio
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EMSA,
460 West Street,
Amherst, Mass.01002

October 12th.1971

Peter Lewis,

Director,

Electronic Music Studio
School of Music.

The University of Iowa,
Iowa City.Iowa 52240

Dear Dr.Lewis:

Thank you very much for your letter. Indeed it is true
that A1 Mayer is no longer on the EMS scene, but I have no

doubt that he is making a scene elsewhere.

The Synthi A does have similar electronics to the
Putney but they have been refined and it is now completely

portable and cheaper.

I am enclosing brochures on the EMS equipment in
production at the moment and acopy of our price list.
When you have had time to read the enclosed literatute
I hope that we shall be able to discuss in greater detail

your equipment requirements.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincere]a, i
Janice B.Andres
Artistic Manager/EMSA




October 26th.1971

Mr.Peter Lewis,
Director, E.M.Studio,
School of Music,

The University of Iowa,
Iowa City,

Towa 52240

Dear Mr.Lewis:

Dr.Hafner has asked me to give you his findings on the sequencers
as a result of his visit to Philadelphia this weekend. In his
telephone conversation with you he understood you to be interested
in the Sequencer 256, but you may at this stage only be interested

in the Synthi Sequencer 32.

Everettt's findings on the Sequencer 32 are as follows:-

It connects at the intermediary stage between the Synthi A and the
keyboard. It has an internal clock, which has an adjustable speed
that is driven by an oscillator. Its main operations are, "Erase",
"Play" and "Record". In the "Record" position it will start the
clock and the memory will accept 32 stereo events, that is both
channels of the keyboard. 1In '"Play" position the voltages are
read into the Synthi and can be used in the normal way, that is
for pitch control etc. The sequencer will cycle indefinitely and

the clock rate can be altered at any point.

{-;he Sequencer 256 has a maximum of ten outputs with a solid state
storage capacity of 10240 bits and it is capable of precisely
controlling six different simultaneous parameters over a
sequence of 256 successive events. There are several modes of
operation and full, easy to operate editing facilities, so that
any or all of the 256 stored items and their time relationship
maybe changed without difficulty. It can be played backwards

and forwards ay any speed and edited to any degree of precision.

ELECTRONIC MUSIC STUDIOS OF AMHERST, INC. 460 WEST STREET, AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS 01002 TELEPHONE 413 256-8591




Peter Lewis.

We shall be receiving demonstration models from London shortly
and once we have their schematics and specifications in hand
we shall know of their compatibilty with Moog and ARP synth-
esizers. 1In this connection, we are certain that either of
the sequencers can operate any of your equipment, but we are
not yet sure if additional hardware is necessary. If it is,

we shall procure or produce it for you.

I shall send you additional information as soon as we receive
it from London, but hope that some of your questions have been

answered in this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Jus B hndpany

Janice B.Andres
Artistic Manager/EMSA

enc.




AUISC

EMS EQUIPMENT WITH EDUCATIONAL DISCOUNT.

PRICE LIST

COMPLETE COMPUTERISED ELECTRONIC STUDIOS

by negotiation FXofi « i« 5 w0 ¢ & @ e e 6 e e 0w 2940000
ELECTRONIC MUSIC SYNTHESIZERS & KEYBOARDS
\complete with cover, plugs,mains control and handbook)
Synthi 100 Professional Electronic Music Studio

(including installation). . . = v « ¢ o o « « so + o 924800
Synthi VCS3 (tuned up version only). . . . . .. P Mol sl R SN T L ¢ 1% b
Synthi AX (tuned up version with battery pack

option, programmable matrix & high stability pins). . . . . . . . . . . . .$1065

SURERTL. B, w6 0w m v o w dad E Y N ek raae H W m B m e em et e enm b TE . SHDD
Synthi AK . . . . S e % o s ox e b e e o o e e 9900
Synthi DK1 & Synth1 A matchlng Keyboard (with dynamlc control) e e e e e . 2030
Synthi DKO & Synthi A matching Keyboard(without dynamic control). . . . . . . . $350

DIGITAL SEQUENCERS
Synthi Sequencer (in conjunction with DK1 Keyboard)
2 tracks,32 events, no editing . . . . . T L T T IR -
v Synthi Sequencer 25f (for conmection to Moog.ARP or other
synthesizers) 6 tracks,256 events, full editing. including

five octave keyboard . . . . . . . . . s B T ke w W S e wlB S0
EMS PERIPHERALS AND SPARES
8-Octave Filter Bank . . . . w e W : v et w B e mee b we s S500
Pitch to Voltage Converter w1th Envelope Follower & Envelope Trigger. . . . . . $425
2-Voltage Random Generator with Trigger . . . . . . . . . b e wm e e eie SUZ5
7 60 60 Matrix Board . .. Cw T Eed E s m w, O R e h R a x kRS0
Programmable Patch for Synth1 AX o e arate | el fee el A L e e e e E s 200
Battery Pack for Synthl AR . & + & % # % %' 0 s w_ 0 o @ & @ % w8 7.0 & n-s #Wos, s 9325
Guitar Envelope Triger UNEE . . v » eida'y 5 ala a5 % oo & o a el o Wie o 980
¥ High-Stability Plua (for 3) v« s v & & o % TS o TR TR ST L s T RE
" Normal Resistor Pins (£or 4) . . . v v v 4 4 v v v e e e o e e e e e e e e e .. $4
Synthi Handbook . . . . . . . P N P L I I N LIPS NP |1 W &)
Dope Sheet Pad . . . . . ¢ e W N e T g L e e v w e e aht e g et TR
V. Printed Clrcult Board . .\ o & o & & fids s w's o & wisto's w s o wie 6w w on SA00

ADDITIONAL HARDWARE

Farnsworth Speakers....... Model 12 (per pair) . . . . . . . . e e e e e . . . 8400
Model 15 {per PafL) . . « - o 5 4 o « = = s w o .# « « 9500

TERMS: F.0.B.Norwalk, Connecticut. 30 days net.(40% deposit on orders over $1000)

(Price List effective October 25th.1971. Supersedes all previous price lists.)

ELECTRORIC MUSIC STUDIOS OF AMHKERST, INC. 460 WEST STREET, AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS 01002 TELEPHONE 413 256-8591
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V‘b-\*rcd . QQ 10q. Cavnada
llontreal, November 15, 1971

Dear Peter:

Thanks for your letter. I am really having a good time here.
lly teaching load is 10 hours per week (I have 3rd, 4th years in compo-
sition plus the Composition Seminar for zrad. st.) and in the second
term I'll have also 3 hours of the Electronic lusic Seminar. Since I
have only 8 students I have the best ratio ever between teacher/student

The llusic Faculty is moving to another (renovated) building
in January and also the Electr. lMusic Studio should move. In the new
quarters we will have lasical studio (but involving the canadian synt.
esizers, developed several years ago), a second studio with a new synth
sizer they are developing now and a third one with a lMooge. At present
we have only the first and the third of these. We lack & mixing console
and reverberation chambers,

from Argentina August 26 (in Montreal).(aﬁﬁ I/"“j‘g“w“"“"“—?-
I will be available almost any time during March or April,

Actually we miss each other for a few _days beeauéf I arrived

as long as I have a few weeks notice in advance as to change a few

classes, I will be having the ENMSemihar on WWednesdays, and that cuts

my week in two, but I couldfhange it. Thurddays and Fridays I have notk
o thing, so that is convenient.

As Mary Spector is not a working agent any longer I am enclo-
sing the brochure, but plesm e, DO NOT contact her.

liy knowledge of English is sort of limited, can you clarify
if you meant that you pay for my air fare trip and 700 dollars (ca.) in
addition to that?

I am having a few conce#is here and go to Washington in Janua-
ry, then a short european tour (Germany, Sweden, Denmark, Spain).

I am glad to heae that your electronic studio is so well
equipped and also moving to new quarters. Thank you for the invitation.
Will also there be performances of my works?

A "huged" hug to both of you. Write soon.

ateo —

(A,




YORK

UNIVERSITY

Programme in Music

FACULTY OF FINE ARTS

4700 KEELE ST., DOWNSVIEW, TORONTO, CANADA

Tae ¢

Peter Lewis

School of Music
University of Iowa
Iowa City, lowa 52240

Dear Peter,

I'm sorry to make you wait a month for an
answer to your letter but as you might suspect it
arrived in the mail just as 1 was leaving for a trip
to California, and 1 decided that the sun had priority
over the letter. 1 hope that you have a carbon of your
letter as I will comment on the specific points of your
letter thereby saving myself a great deal of time.

This is indeed the SYNTHI 256 as described
in the EMS catalog you have. 1t has all of the controls
you list. There are no additional features.

The unit has standard phone jacks for both
inputs and outputs and can be connected directly to the
MOOG with patch cords. There is also a multiplug on the
back which might be a convenience connector with all of
the inputs and outputs but I don't really know. (As you
might guess we don't have an operating manual.) You would
not need an interface to operate with the MOOG as far as
I can determine. The control range of the unit is somewhat
different than the -10 to +10 range of the ARP but 1t
appears to be rizght in the ballpark of the MOOG O to -6
range. As with most connections between different systems
you may be able to discover some conditions which won't
work, but I don't think they will be problems. We have
used it with the ARP as inconsistent as 1t may seem and
it does what it is supposed to do. You might find some
situation where a pot might only have to be rotated to
say 80% of its travel to effect 100% control of some
MOOG parameter. Or, in fact, the opposite: 100% of a
SYNTHI control function may only provide 75% for MOOG,
in which case it would be necessary to interface by
providing an amplifier in between the units to proportionally
increase the magnitude of all control signals coming
from the SYNTHI. This is not as complex as 1t seems
as it would only require your passing the control lines
through one of the MOOG mixers or some such. The
compatibility is no where near problematical. 1In fact
it is much easier to use the SYNTH1 with a MOOG than
to use a BUCHLA with a MOOG.
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The 256 operates like any sequencer except it
has a digital display which advances rather than a stepping
indicator lamp. The unit can play retrograde by pushing
the retrograde button. Clock rate can be altered dynamically
at any time by either manually adjusting clock pot or by
remote voltage control. A remote clock pulse can be used
rather than the internal clock. The voltage memory is as
accurate as either MOOG or BUCHLA or for that matter ARP.

This sequencer is just a very expensive version
of the BUCHLA or MOOG or ARP sequencers with a pretty digital
clock. After all only BUCHLA really did any thinking about
designing a sequencer. All of the others merely copied his
idea, some going so far as to actually steal his circuits.
In MOOG terminology this unit is a complete as a sequencer
complement, the only difference being that it can program
up to 256 events and can play backwards. 1t is the same
as ARP sequencer except for the fact that i1t has the extended
capacity of 256 events rather than 10 (or in special cases
30). 1t is the same as a BUCHLA sequencer plus a BUCHLa
pulse generator combined.

The SYNTHI 256 we have is Serial #1 and we have
only had it since July 1971. 1t was purchased directly from
the people in England. 1t has seen essentially no use or at
best maybe 4 or 5 hours of very light use. York University
can make no guarantees or warrantees and we must sell it
AS IS but it is working. Zinoviev (sp?) assured us at time
of sale that he would unconditionally guarantee the unit and
would actually go so far as to be willing to replace every
circuit board at no cost if the case ever arose. 1 am sure
that we could secure from him the same committment to lowa
if you are interested in purchasing the unit.

= > HOO-O-O{SJLC/.MM \

We paid ggiﬁﬁ’plus shigping and duty for it in
July 1971. 1t is essentially a new unit. 1 am going to
leave a blank in a couple of lines which I will fi=l1l in
by hand after I have checked the records to see what out
actual cost was by the time we got it here to Toronto.
A1l we want to do is recover our investment. Our selling
price will be (in Canadian Dollars) 17419y L) oF UNIT-

1055 A meg1

rd

$28Fié5 6 Lape DsLivsny

I am interested in selling the sequencer because
we need money for essential things like mixers and other
units. The SYNTHI is no better or no worse than any other
sequencer. Like all of them it is a mindless idiot machine.
The unit was purchased by someone in the department who had
no idea about electronic music requirements and committed
the money while he was on a musicological trip. 1 would like
to recover the money because some other idiot purchased half
a mixer and we need the money to finish the mixer more than
we need another sequencer (we already have two). Besides,




Have you ever heard a real piece of music composed

Peace.

w




THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

[OWA CITY, IOWA 52240

b-sais TS5 SR S LR Gty e, s

School of Music

Dec, 7' 1971

Anthony J., Gnazzo
Department of HMusic
York University
Toronto, Ontario

Dear Tony,

I'm writing about the Synthi 256 which Lowell tells me you want
to sell., Since I'm definitely interested, I'd like to know more
about the machine than the U.S5. dealers in Amherst can yet furnish,

According to the EMS catalog, it's a 256 Event, 6 Simultaneous
Parameter Digital Sequencer, with 20 controls: 10 to adjust the
output voltage amplitudes (3 for each of 3 layers and 1 as a keying
voltage recorder), and 10 more to supervise the actual operation
(clock rate, note distribution, stop buttons, individual erase,
clear memory, reset, start, stop, and "rewrite B, D, F", 1Is this,
then, the machine you have? (Does yours have more, or less, fca-
tures?)

What is necessary to make connection with a Moog or Arp? Vould
it mean building an interface or are certain connections provided?

Could you also tell me something about the 256's overation?
For example, how does one program up to 256 events? Can the clock
rate be altered in mid-sequence? can it be voltage-controlled? llow
accurate is the voltapge menory?

Actually, if you have an Operations lManual, it would be very
kind of you to send it along. We have a Moog Sequencer Complement
By as you may recall, and I am familiar with both Arp and Buchla
sequencers, but from the sound of it, this is another animal alto-
gether,

I'm interested to know also how long you've had the 256, what
kind of use it has seen, and what sort of warrantee or ruarantee
terms could be arranged.

Unce I know your vrice, I'll see what, if anything, can be done
about the blasted surcharge.

Finally, I'd be interested to know why you want to sell the
2564 Are you off (or were you never on) sequencers? Ilave you found
this one too limiting, or at all defective?

sons greetings,

Peter Lewis
Director, Electronic lMusic Studio
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THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

IOWA CITY, IOWA 52240

School of Musie

Usco 17. 9N

Robers A, Moog

Moog Musie

Yool Academy
Wwilliamsville, N.Y,.

Dear Robert,

Do i remember correctly that you have @ "kit* for sale which can be
commected 2s directed to the yOl=B Oseillator eircuitry for insrsased stab-
111ty and performance, If this is true, would you send us detalls.

Alsc, have you specs and descriptions for the X-I Controller and the
108y Mixer, We're using them, but a bit in the dark about certain details.

A mémbar of our faculty, lowell COross, insists he saw you demonstrate
how the sequencer can be used as a frequency divider -- without using the
sontrol woltage outpuSs, Said you used voice as the signmal, Would you
care ¢ describe how this operation is done?

_Sessons greetings,
reter Levwis
Director, flectromic Music Studio

e e P et - - e s . £ e s e e BB A, B WA



THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

IOWA CITY, IOWA 51240

School of Muskc

) Des, 17, 1M

Eoginsering Jepartment
WGad-Eight Electronies

11810 Vose Street '

North Hollywood, California 91605

Dear 3irs,

We are inperested to imow more about your RV=10 Reverbarstion System.
Can you tall ue, for example, just how the mechanical reverberation is
generated? is 1t a spring mechanism, a helical devige, what?

Have you a desler near us whe ocould arrange for a demonstration, or have
you demonstrator models? L am most interested %0 be able to evaluate
your syelem, Ouxr largs studio presently has a Moog il Synthesiser with
assorted additional equipment, 3 2-chamnel recorders and a Sewlly 282-4,
%e have just recaived an EMP 140st, which we will share with a Master
fecording Jtudic, but I feel the meed for an in-studic reverberater, as
Vlll.

Floally, what are the terme of sale, the pri#o, warranty pariod, eto,
. oeasons greetings,

seter Lewls
Director, Klectronic Music Studie
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THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

IOWA CITY, IOWA 52240

School of Music

Dec, 27' 71

Allen Strange
Department of Musie
San Josa State College
S5an Jose, California

Dear Mr, Strange,

A eolleapue of yours, 5111 George, dropped in a few days ago to
Fake a look at our facilities, and thus I lsarned your whersabouts.
Por I've wented to write to express my appreciation and sdmiration
for Electronic Music. Even at first glance, I thought, well, at
last, comebody's finally done it! then, reading through, I msaw
few much further the book exceeded my inmitial expectations, lLike
o8t studios, I suppose, we've limped along without a text, rely-
irz ipstead on a personal or the university library for source ma-
terials regarding general principles -- and moet either outdated or
irrelevent te our purpose, Well, now we have a text! my sincers
congratulations on it,

Nowy, request: have you & tape or two you could send (2« or 4-ochane
nel) for poesibtle perforgpance. I put om two or three electronic

, M@usioc concerts a year, nothing schedujed too far ahead but usually
when 1 colleot sufficient materials, Planning one for early Feb,
now which features projections: slides and filme,

Oy the way, lowell Cross wae delightwd to see frequent mention of
his efforts., MHe's recently started here, you kuow,

- Hew Year!

4"—-\ ¢ .
N ‘. R
Peter lewis

Director, Electronic Musiec Studie



REPLY MESSAGE

THIS FORM AVAILABLE FROM GRAYARC CO., INC., 882 THIRD AVE., BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11232

r_ _1 FROM

TO Mr. Peter Lewis SOUND 80 INC-
Music Department 2709 EAST 25th STREET
UNIVERSITY OF [OWA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55406
lowa City, lowa 52240 (612) 721-6341

SUBJECT: price of audio masters B 12/27/71

FOLD$ MESSAGE

Dear Peter:

Per your request, prices of audio masters for your echo buss are as follows:

1 - M-63 audio master $96.00

2 or more @ $90.00
Prices are subject to freight charges, and an order will require 30 days for
processing. Best regards,

0
U
PLEASE REPLY TO —™—>  SIGNED Q‘Q&*"*’\ Gary Erickson

REPLY 503

DATE SIGNED

GRAYARC CO., INC., BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11232 THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED



QUAD-EIGHT ELECTRONICS

e— 11810 VOSE STREET

NORTH HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 91605
({2 13) 76854 :-15851G4®#

December 28, 1971

Mr. Peter Lewis
University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa 52240

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Our distributor in your area is:

Electronic Engineering & Supply Co.
712 North Street
Burlington, Iowa 52601

Attn: Mr. Meford (’“q) 762,05{(

I am sure if you contact Mr. Meford he can aid you in your
RV-10 evaluation. We will be willing to deliver an evalu-
ation.demonstrator to you when they request it. In the
meantime I can give you some answers to your technical ques-
tions.

The RV-10 was prototyped and planned to work with the EMT
140st. Most of our customers own EMT's and have purchased
our RV-10 to augment their reverb facilities.

We use a spring system of generating reverb. However, we
manufacture and assemble the entire device - therefore, our

quality control is completely under our control. Our American

competition all buy their basic reverberation systems from
the same place and about the only thing different in each is
electronics.

198 or

bl ]



Quad-Eight has complete control over the decay and delay
times in our system - that is why it has a live room kind
of sound.

All artificial reverberation systems have short comings
and sharp percussive sounds do not sound right in any of
them. We have found that the top end of the QE RV-10 is
cleaner and more open than competition and therefore does
an excellent job on vocal and strings.

We feel it is a good competitor - therefore you should
arrange to try it!

Very truly yours,
QUAD-EIGHT ELECTRONICS

Marv Headrick
Marketing Manager

cc: Mr. Meford
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NOTICE TO SYNTHESIZER OWNERS:
WE ARE LIQUIDATING OUR MOOG SYNTHESIZER INVENTORY

F.0.B. PRICE
MINNEAPOLIS
EXPANDED SYNTHESIZER III
1. Synthesizer III and custom cabinet $4,620.00
2. 950 Keyboard 435,00
3. Two-VCA #902 $170.00 each 340.00
4. Two-envelope generators $138.00 each 276.00
5. Dual triggar delay 110.00
$5,781.00

If items 1 thru 5 are purchased together the price is $5,200.00
SEQUENCER COMPLEMENT B

6. Two 960 sequencers

7. 961 interface

8. 962 sequential switch

9

0

. 910 power supply
. Portable cabinet

1
Items 6 thru 10 must be purchased together $1,940.00
PORTABLE SYNTHESIZER

11. Synthesizer 1P $3,960.00
12. One model 6401 Bode Ring Modulator $ 500.00

Items 1 thru 10 of the above equipment have been used by the original
owner and are in like new condition.

We will forward photographs of the components upon request.

If you are interested in increasing the capability of your electronic
music studio you should call me immediately at Sound 80, Inc. 612-
920-7781.

ncerely,

HERB PILHOFER

SOUND 80 INC 4444 WEST 76TH STREET MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA 55435 PHONE (612) 920-7781 OR 920-1163



